Annex-E

CURRENT POSITION OF DIVISIONS AND DISTRICTS IN
PAKISTAN WITH DISTRICT CODES

DIVISION

CODE AND DISTRICT NAME

KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA (KP)

MALAKAND

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

CHITRAL
UPPER DIR
LOWER DIR
SWAT
SHANGLA
BUNER
MALAKAND
BAJAUR

HAZARA

121
122
123
124
125
126

KOHISTAN
MANSEHRA
BATAGRAM
ABBOTTABAD
HARIPUR
TORGHAR

MARDAN

131
132

MARDAN
SWABI

PESHAWAR

141
142
143
144
145

CHARSADDA
PESHAWAR
NOWSHERA
KHYBER
MOHMAND

KOHAT

151
152
153
154
155

KOHAT
HANGU
KARAK
KURRAM
ORAKZAI

BANNU

161
162
163

BANNU

LAKKI MARWAT

NORTH WAZIRISTAN

D.I. KHAN

171
172
173

D..LKHAN
TANK

SOUTH BAZIRISTAN




DIVISION

CODE AND DISTRICT NAME

PUNJAB

RAWALPINDI

211
212
213
214

ATTOCK
RAWALPINDI
JHELUM
CHAKWAL

SARGODHA

221
222
223
224

SARGODHA
BHAKKAR
KHUSHAB
MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

231
232
233
234

FAISALABAD
CHINIOT

JHANG

TOBA TEK SINGH

GUJRANWALA

241
242
243
244
245
246

GUJRANWALA
HAFIZABAD
GUIRAT

MANDI BAHAUDDIN
SIALKOT

NAROWAL

LAHORE

251
252
253
254

LAHORE

KASUR
SHEIKHUPURA
NANKANA SAHIB

SAHIWAL

261
262
263

OKARA
SAHIWAL
PAKPATTAN

MULTAN

271
272
273
274

VEHARI
MULTAN
LODHRAN
KHANEWAL

D.G.KHAN

281
282
283
284

DER GHAZI KHAN
RAJANPUR
LAYYAH
MUZAFFARGARH

BAHAWALPUR

291
292
293

BAHAWALPUR
BAHWALNAGAR
RAHIM YAR KHAN




DIVISION

CODE AND DISTRICT NAME

SINDH

LARKANA

311 JACOBABAD

312 KASHMORE

313 SHIKARPUR

314 LARKANA

315 KAMBAR/SHAHADAD KOT

SUKKUR

321 SUKKUR
322 GHOTKI
323 KHAIRPUR

HYDERABAD

331 DADU

332 JAMSHORO

333 HYDERABAD

334 TANDO ALLAHYAR

335 TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN
336 MATIARI

337 BADIN

338 THATTA

339 SUJAWAL

MIRPUR KHAN

341 MIRPUR KHAS
342 UMER KOT
343 THARPARKAR

KARACHI

351 KARACHI WEST
352 MALIR

353 KARACHI SOUTH
354 KARACHI EAST

355 KARACHI CENTRAL
356 KORANGI

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD

361 NAUSHAHRO FEROZE
362 SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD
363 SANGHAR

BALOCHISTAN

QUETTA

411 QUETTA
412 PISHIN
413 KILLA ABDULLAH

ZHOB

421 LORALAI

422 BARKHAN

423 MUSAKHEL

424 KILLA SAIFULLAH
425 ZHOB

426 SHERANI

427 DUKI

SIBI

431 SIBI

432 HARNAI

433 ZIARAT

434 KOHLU

435 DERA BUGTI




DIVISION

CODE AND DISTRICT NAME

NASIRABAD

441 KACHHI/BOLAN
442 JAFFARABAD
443 NASIRABAD
444 JHAL MAGSI
445 SOHBATPUR

KALAT

451 KALAT

452 MASTUNG

453 KHUZDAR

454 AWARAN

455 LASBELA

456 SHAHEED SIKANDAR ABAD

MEKRAN

461 KECH/TURBAT
462 GWADAR
463 PANJGUR

RAKHSHAN

471 CHAGAI
472 KHARAN
473 NUSHKI
474 WASHUK

ISLAMABAD

611 ISLAMABAD

GILGIT/BALTISTAN

GILGIT

711 GILGIT
712 KHIZER
713 HUNZA
714 NAGAR

BALTISTAN

721 GHANCHE
722 BALTISTAN
723 SHIGAR

724 KHARMANG

ASTORE

731 DIAMIR
732 ASTORE

AZAD JUMU & KASHMIR

MUZAFFARABAD

811 MUZAFFARABAD
812 NEELUM
813 HATTIAN BALA

POONCH/RAWALAKOT

821 BAGH

822 SUDHNOTI/PULANDRI
823 POONCH/RAWALAKOT
824 HAVELI

MIRPUR

831 BHIMBER
832 MIRPUR
833 KOTLI




Annex-F

LIST OF COUNTRY CODE REGIONS WISE

A- Africa B- Asia C- Central America  D-Eastern Europe
E- European Union F- Middle East G- North America

H- Oceania I- South America  J- The Caribbean

A- AFRICA Northern Africa

Eastern Africa

CodeName of Country

9101
9102
9103
9104
9105
9106
9107
9108
9109
9110
9111
9112
9113
9114
9115
9116
9117

Burundi
Comoros
Djibouti
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Kenya
Madagascar
Malawi
Mauritius
Mayotte
Mozambique
Reunion
Rwanda
Seychelles
Somalia
Tanzania, United Republic of
Uganda
9118 Zambia
9119 Zimbabwe
Middle Africa
9120 Angola
9121 Cameroon
9122 Central African Republic
9123 Chad
9124 Congo (Brazzaville)
9125 Equatorial Guinea
9126 Gabon
9127 Sao Tome and Principe

CodeName of Country

9128
9129
9130
9131
9132
9133

Algeria
Egypt
Libyan Arab Jamahuriya
Morroco
South Sudan
Sudan
9134 Tunisia
9135 Western Sahara
Southern Africa
9136 Botswana
9137 Lesotho
9138 Namibia
9139 South Africa
9140 Swaziland
Western Africa
9141 Benin
9142 Burkina Faso
9143 Cape Verde
9144 Cote d'lvoire (lvory Coast)
9145 Gambia
9146 Ghana
9147 Guinea
9148 Guinea-Bissau
9149 Liberia
9150 Mali
9151 Mauritania
9152 Niger
9153 Nigeria
9154 Saint Helena
9155 Senegal
9156 Sierra Leone
9157 Togo



http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#AF
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#AS
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#CA
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#EE
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#EU
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#ME
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#NA
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#OC
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#SA
http://www.internetworldstats.com/list1.htm#TC
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#bi
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#km
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#dj
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#er
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#et
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ke
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#mg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#mw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#mu
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#yt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#mz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#re
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#rw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#sc
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#so
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#tz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ug
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#zm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#zw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ao
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#cm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#cf
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#td
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#cg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#gq
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ga
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#st
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#dz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#eg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ly
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ma
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ss
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#sd
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#tn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#st
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#bw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ls
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#na
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#za
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#sz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#bj
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#bf
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#cv
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ci
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#gm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#gh
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#gn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#gw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#lr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ml
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#mr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ne
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#ng
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#sh
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#sn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#sl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/africa.htm#tg

B- ASIA

CodeName of Country

9201
9202
9203
9204
9205
9206
9207
9208
9209
9210
9211
9212
9213
9214
9215
9216
9217
9218
9219
9220
9221
9222
9223
9224
9225
9226
9227
9228
9229
9230
9231
9232
9233
9234
9235

Afganistan
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia

China

Georgia

Hong Kong

India

Indonesia

Japan

Kazakhstan

Korea, North
Korea, South
Kyrgyzstan

Laos

Macao

Malaysia
Maldives
Mongolia
Myanmar (ex-Burma)
Nepal

Pakistan
Phillipines
Singapore

Sri Lanka (ex-Ceilan)
Taiwan

Tajikistan
Thailand

Timor Leste (West)
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan
Vietnam

C-CENTRAL AMERICA

CodeName of Country

9301
9302
9303
9304
9305
9306
9307
9308

Belize
Costa Rica
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama

D- EASTERN EUROPE

9401
9402
9403
9404
9405
9406
9407
9408
9409
9410
9411
9412
9413
9414
9415
9416
9417
9418
9419
9420
9421
9422
9423
9424
9425
9426
9427

Albania

Andorra

Belarus

Bosnia

Croatia

European Union

Faroe Islands
Gibraltar

Guerney and Alderney
Iceland

Jersey

Kosovo

Liechtenstein
Macedonia

Man, Island of
Moldova

Monaco

Montenegro

Norway

Russia

San Marino

Serbia

Svalbard and Jan Mayen Islands
Switzerland

Turkey

Ukraine

Vatican City State (Holy See)



http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#af
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#am
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#az
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#bd
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#bt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#bn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#kh
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#cn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#ge
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#hk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#in
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#id
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#jp
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#kz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#kp
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#kr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#kg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#la
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#mo
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#my
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#mv
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#mn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#mm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#np
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#pk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#ph
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#sg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#lk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#tw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#tj
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#th
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#tl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#tm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#uz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/asia.htm#vn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#bz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#cr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#sv
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#gt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#hn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#mx
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#ni
http://www.internetworldstats.com/central.htm#pa
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#al
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#ad
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#by
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#ba
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa1.htm#hr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#fo
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#gi
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#gg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#is
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#je
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#kv
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#li
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#mk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#md
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#mc
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#me
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#no
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#ru
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#sm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#rs
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#sj
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#ch
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa1.htm#tr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#ua
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa2.htm#va

E- EUROPEAN UNION

CodeName of Country

9501 Austria
9502 Belgium
9503 Bulgaria
9504 Cyprus
9505 Czech Republic
9506 Denmark
9507 Estonia
9508 Finland
9509 France

9510 Germany
9511 Greece

9512 Hungary
9513 lIreland

9514 ltaly

9515 Latvia

9516 Lithuania
9517 Luxembourg
9518 Malta

9519 Netherlands
9520 Poland

9521 Portugal
9522 Romania
9523 Slovakia
9524 Slovenia
9525 Spain

9526 Sweden
9527 United Kingdom

F- MIDDLE EAST

9601 Bahrain
9602 Iraq

9603 Iran

9604 Israel

9605 Jordan

9606 Kuwait

9607 Lebanon
9608 Oman

9609 Palestine
9610 Qatar

9611 Saudi Arabia
9612 Syria

9613 United Arab Emirates
9614 Yemen

G- NORTHERN AMERICA

9701
9702
9703
9704
9705

Bermuda

Canada

Greenland

Saint Pierre and Miquelon
United States

H- OCEANIA

9801
9802
9803
9804
9805
9806
9807
9808
9809
9810
9811
9812
9813
9814
9815

9901
9902
9903
9904
9905
9906
9907
9908
9909
9910
9911
9912
9913
9914

Australia

Fiji

French Polynesia
Guam

Kiribati

Marshall Islands
Micronesia

New Caledonia
New Zealand
Papua New Guinea
Samoa

Samoa, American
Solomon, Islands
Tonga

Vanuatu

SOUTH AMERICA

Argentina
Bolivia

Brazil

Chile
Colombia
Ecuador
Falkland Islands (Malvinas)
French Guiana
Guyana
Paraguay

Peru

Suriname
Uruguay
Venezuela



http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#at
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#be
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#bg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#cy
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#cz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#dk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#ee
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#fi
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#fr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#de
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#gr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#hu
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#ie
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#it
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#lv
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#lt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#lu
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#mt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#nl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#pl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#pt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#ro
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#sk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#sl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#es
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#se
http://www.internetworldstats.com/europa.htm#uk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#bh
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#iq
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#ir
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#il
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#jo
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#kw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#lb
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#om
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#pl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#qa
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#sa
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#sy
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#ae
http://www.internetworldstats.com/middle.htm#ye
http://www.internetworldstats.com/america.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/america.htm#bm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/america.htm#ca
http://www.internetworldstats.com/america.htm#gl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/america.htm#sp
http://www.internetworldstats.com/america.htm#us
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#au
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#fj
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#pf
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#gu
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#ki
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#mh
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#fm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#nc
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#nz
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#pg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#ws
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#as
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#sb
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#to
http://www.internetworldstats.com/pacific.htm#vu
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#ar
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#bo
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#br
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#cl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#co
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#ec
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#fk
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#gf
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#gy
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#py
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#pe
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#sr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#uy
http://www.internetworldstats.com/south.htm#ve

J

THE CARIBBEAN

CodeName of Country

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015

Anguilla

Antigua and Barbuda
Aruba

Bahamas

Barbados

Bonaire, Saint Eustatius and Saba
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Cuba

Curagao

Dominica

Dominican Republic
Grenada

Guadeloupe

Haiti

1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028

Jamaica

Martinique

Montserrat

Puerto Rico
Saint-Barthelemy

St. Kitts and Nevis

Saint Lucia

Saint Martin

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Sint Maarten

Trinidad and Tobago
Turks and Caicos Islands
Virgin Islands (US)



http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#ai
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#ag
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#aw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#bs
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#bb
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#bq
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#vg
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#ky
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#cu
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#cw
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#dm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#do
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#gd
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#gp
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#ht
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#jm
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#mq
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#ms
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#pr
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#bl
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#kn
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#lc
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#mf
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#vc
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#sx
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#tt
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#tc
http://www.internetworldstats.com/carib.htm#vi

